ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 888834 www.amphenolaudio.com
XLR Connectors
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN IP65 CC
CHASSIS CONNECTORS
TE
RMIN
ATIO
N
SHEL
L S
IZE
GEN
DER
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
E. G .  AXS3MP1V
AXS (Series Prefix), 3 contacts, Male, P1 (Thermoplastic 1.5mm to 2mm (Rear
Mounting), V (Vertical Mount- PCB Thru Hole)
SERIES PREFIX
AXS 	 = 	 Sealed IP65 with cap
AXP 	 = 	 Sealed IP65 no cap
CONTACT LAYOUTS
3 	 = 	 3 Contacts
4 	 = 	 4 Contacts
5 	 = 	 5 Contacts
6A 	 = 	 6 Contacts
GENDER
F 	 = 	 Socket receptacle housing
M 	 = 	 Pin plug housing
SHELL SIZE
D 	 = 	 D shell unsealed
F 	 = 	 Four hole Receptacle Housing
		  IP65 (Front Mounting)
P	 =	 Thermoplastic 1mm to 1.5mm
		  (Rear Mounting)
P1 	 = 	 Thermoplastic 1.5mm to 2mm
		  (Rear Mounting)
P2 	 = 	 Thermoplastic 2mm to 3mm
		  (Rear Mounting)
P3 	 = 	 Thermoplastic XXmm to XXmm
		  (Rear Mounting)
P4 	 = 	 Thermoplastic XXmm to XXmm
		  (Rear Mounting)
TERMINATION
Blank 	 = 	 Solder buckets
H 	 = 	 Horizontal Mount (PCB thru hole)
V 	 = 	 Vertical Mount (PCB thru hole)
SEALED IP65 P 	 = 	 Potted
SHELL MATERIAL /
FINISH
Blank 	 = 	 Nickel Metal
B	 = 	 Black Metal
CONTACT PLATING
Blank 	 = 	 Standard
AU 	 = 	 Gold plated
PROTECTIVE CAP
Blank 	 = 	 with cap
LC  	 = 	 Less cap
PACKAGING
Blank	 =	 Individual Bags
BULK	 =	 Bulk Packed
AXS 3 M P1 V
XLR IP65 Connectors
35ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
XLR Connectors
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
PLUG CONNECTORS
SHEL
L S
ER
IES
GEN
DER
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
E. G .  AXS5MB
AXS (Series Prefix), 3 contacts, Male, P1 (Thermoplastic 1.5mm to 2mm (Rear
Mounting), V (Vertical Mount- PCB Thru Hole)
SERIES PREFIX AXS 	 = 	 Sealed IP65
CONTACT LAYOUTS
3 	 = 	 3 Contacts
4 	 = 	 4 Contacts
5 	 = 	 5 Contacts
6A 	 = 	 6 Contacts
GENDER
F 	 = 	 Socket receptacle housing
M 	 = 	 Pin plug housing
SHELL SERIES
Blank 	 = 	 Nickel plated finish
B 	 = 	 Black finish
CP 	 = 	 Cord thermoplastic
COLOUR
OPTION (SLEEVE)
Blank 	 = 	 Black
1 	 = 	 Brown
2 	 = 	 Red
3 	 = 	 Orange
4 	 = 	 Yellow
5 	 = 	 Green
6 	 = 	 Blue
7 	 = 	 Violet
8 	 = 	 Grey
9 	 = 	 White
CONTACT PLATING
Blank 	 = 	 Standard
AU 	 = 	 Gold plated
PACKAGING
Blank	 =	 Individual Bags
BULK	 =	 Bulk Packed
AXS 5 M B
XLR IP65 Connectors